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1 1 C   MADRAZO-DOMINGO         BMW 2002 TII                30.6        0      0.1      0.3      0.3      0.1     -0.4      2.0      0.8      1.1      1.2     -0.3      0.3      0.9      0.3     -1.3      2.0     -0.9      2.8     -0.4     -1.0      1.5      0.4      0.9 1

2 2 C   FORONDA- RODAS          BMW 325 IX                  34.2        0      0.1     -0.2     -0.5     -0.4     -1.6     -0.3     -0.1      0.1      0.2     -1.3      0.4      1.1     -1.1     -0.3      4.0      1.4     -0.2      1.7      0.1     -0.2      0.8      0.9 2

3 4 C   ANDIKOETXEA-NUÑEZ       VW GOLF GTI                 36.6        0     -0.3     -0.4      0.0      0.0     -0.3      0.4     -0.2      1.3      0.2      1.1     -0.4      0.9      3.5      0.7      4.6      0.9     -2.6     -0.8     -0.3      2.6     -0.9      2.9 4

4 6 C   SANTAMARIA-RENTERIA     VW GOLF                     61.5        0      0.0     -0.4      0.1      0.2     -0.2     -0.4     -0.4     -0.1     -0.9     -1.5     -0.2      1.2     -0.7      9.4     16.5     12.7     -3.5      1.7      0.3      1.0     -0.1      0.5 6

5 20 C   BAÑARES-OIARBIDE        FIAT X1/9                   70.5        0      0.2      0.1      0.3     -0.6     -0.5      0.4      0.1      0.9     -0.6     -0.6     -0.1      1.3     -1.3     -0.4      1.4     -0.8     -4.1      0.2      0.1      0.6      1.5     30.0 20

6 16 C   GOMEZ-GUTIERREZ         FORD FIESTA                 83.0        0     -0.2      0.1     -0.3     -1.0     -0.8     -0.4      0.7      1.8     -0.3      0.1      0.2      0.6     -1.5      0.9     19.7     15.2      1.2      3.9      4.7      0.6     -0.6      2.2 16

7 10 C   COLINA-RODRIGUEZ        FORD ESCORT MKII            93.7        0     -0.1     -0.8      0.0     -0.2     -0.9     -0.7     -0.2     -0.4     -0.1     -1.6     -0.7     -0.1     -1.4     15.7     14.3      9.2      3.5      7.2      3.0     -0.2     -1.1      3.8 10

8 24 C   CERECEDO-BOUZA          PORSCHE 944 2.5             97.3        0      0.4      1.0      0.8      0.9      0.6      1.5      0.8      3.6      0.1      1.2      1.6      3.3      2.8     -6.7     -2.3     -7.0    -14.3     -8.7    -13.3      1.0      2.0      1.0 24

9 29 C   GUTIERREZ-GARCIA        FORD FIESTA MK-I           102.8        0      0.3     -0.3      0.2      0.7     -1.1      4.4     -0.2      1.5      0.4     -0.7      0.8      1.0     -0.4      6.2     17.1     12.1     -0.8      8.3     -2.1      2.4      3.6      8.0 29

10 9 C   SANCHEZ-SANCHEZ         R5 GT TURBO                102.8        0     -0.9     -1.2     -0.7     -1.7     -1.9     -1.9     -0.9     -0.9     -1.0     -0.9      0.1      0.3     -1.3    -11.3      6.6      5.6    -17.8     -9.0    -11.6      1.2     -0.3      2.5 9

11 18 C   BERNEDO-BEORLEGUI       BMW 635 CSI                111.7        0      0.4      0.6      0.6      1.9      1.4     -0.8      1.2      4.3      0.5      0.7      0.6      3.5      4.4      0.5      8.3      4.6     -3.2      6.4      0.1      3.1      2.0     18.7 18

12 26 C   PASCUAL-PASCUAL         SEAT IBIZA SXI             112.0        0     -0.1     -0.6     -1.3     -1.2     -1.8      0.4     -1.9      0.4     -2.2     -1.2     -0.5      1.1     -5.5    -10.4      1.2     -1.7    -11.3    -10.6    -14.6      1.6     -1.8     11.4 26

13 45 C   SAN EMETERIO-PEREZ      BMW 323 E21                127.8        0      1.5     -2.2     -4.6      4.5     -0.2     -1.2     -6.6     -5.7    -14.0     -3.5     11.8      1.0      4.3     -5.3      1.8     -0.4     -5.9      4.5     11.8     -2.9      0.8      3.1 45

14 17 C   RODRIGUEZ-RODRIGUEZ     MG B GT                    136.8        0     -0.9     -0.3     -0.9     -1.8     -1.2     -0.6     -0.3      2.9     -0.8     -1.3     -0.4      3.1     -0.6      0.6     23.2     20.7     -3.9      1.9      1.1      2.5      1.1     30.0 17

15 3 C   MACHO-MACHO             PORSCHE 911 SC             138.3        0      0.4     -0.4     -0.9     -1.5     -1.0      0.3      0.2     30.0     30.0     -1.4     -1.3      2.2      0.3     -0.2     13.1     10.7     -2.5      2.1      1.2      3.9      0.1      5.3 3

16 35 C   BLANCO-SIERRA           FORD ESCORT MK-II          142.6        0      6.5      6.9      6.0      7.3      4.7      6.1      0.2      2.9      1.4      0.6      0.7      2.0     -0.3      1.5      9.8      5.3      2.1      8.2      6.6      5.4      1.5     11.1 35

17 23 C   MADARIAGA-CONDE         VW GOLF GTI                169.1        0      0.6      0.1     -0.1     -2.4     -1.5     -0.4      1.2      5.4      2.1     -4.4     -2.1      2.1     -1.3     -7.5     -6.6     -8.2     -6.8      8.7     -2.2      2.5      1.7      4.8 23

18 19 C   PEÑA-ALBO               FORD FIESTA XR2            173.4        0      0.2      0.0      0.1     -0.5     -0.9     -0.7     -0.4      0.2      0.2     -0.5     -0.5     -0.1     -1.0      0.7     16.8     11.7     30.0     30.0     30.0     -0.1      0.4      4.3 19

19 44 C   LASO-FERNANDEZ          TALBOT SAMBA               187.4        0     -0.5      3.2     -0.7      5.9     -5.5      3.1     -6.5     -5.6     -7.5     14.0     16.9      7.7      5.5     -3.1      2.5      2.0      1.8      9.5      6.0      5.1      1.2      1.7 44

20 11 C   LOPEZSOBRADO-CODINACHS  VW GOLF                    197.4        0     -0.1      0.4      0.0      0.1      0.2      0.7      0.4      1.4      1.8     30.0      3.4      1.2     -0.4      1.6     26.6     23.9     21.9     14.7     -6.2      1.3      1.0     17.3 11

21 51 C   DA SILVA-VAYAS          SEAT 127                   207.1        0      1.4      3.3      1.3      1.8      3.9      7.0      0.0      5.7      0.6     -0.3      0.2      1.5      1.9    -30.0    -17.6      1.3      0.1     30.0     30.0      0.7      1.3      4.2 51

22 25 C   BILBAO-MENTXAKA         PORSCHE 911                229.9        0      0.9      0.0      0.7      1.4      0.9     30.0     -0.1      1.4     -0.8     -1.6     -1.0      0.0     -2.1     30.0     30.0     30.0     -8.6      4.2     -1.3      1.1     -0.6     30.0 25

23 52 C   MENDEZ-ORTIZ            SEAT 131                   249.6        0      3.7     -0.5     -2.5     -1.8     -2.5      2.1     -0.9      3.3      0.6     -0.5     -0.7      1.7      1.9      0.9     10.2      7.1     -3.1     30.0     30.0      6.2     30.0     30.0 52

24 27 C   DIAZ-FERNANDEZ          R5 ALPINE TURBO            280.0        0     -1.1     -0.1     -0.4      0.7      0.1      1.1      1.9      4.2      0.7     14.8     -1.1      2.0     10.2      0.1     30.0     30.0     17.8      1.0      1.0      5.2      0.1      0.2 27

25 7 C   FERJULIAN-ANTON         FIAT X1/9 ABARTH           304.0        0      0.0     -1.2     -0.8     -0.9     -1.2     -0.4     -0.4     -0.1     -0.3     -0.3     -1.3     -0.5      1.5     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     20.5      5.4      4.6      0.8      5.4 7

26 33 C   MORÁN-BAQUERO           FORD FIESTA XR2            314.7        0      9.9      3.7     -1.3     10.6     -1.8      5.7     -2.1      3.5      3.1      6.8     30.0      0.6      5.3    -30.0      8.5      7.4      9.4     30.0     30.0     17.6     -0.2      7.2 33

27 42 M   TORRONTEGUI-FERNANDEZ   AUDI COUPE QUATTRO         322.4        0     -0.4      0.0      0.1     -1.2     -0.2     -0.6      1.6      2.0     -0.5      1.3     -0.6      1.0     -1.2     17.4     30.0     30.0     12.9     30.0     20.0     30.0     27.2     30.0 42

28 47 M   DIAZ-PORTILLA           CITROEN ZX                 328.5        0      0.2     -9.9    -14.0     -3.5     -2.2      0.4    -11.8     -7.2    -12.9     10.8      6.5      6.1     30.0     -8.1     30.0     30.0      4.7      6.2     10.9      7.7      2.3     11.7 47

29 28 C   LOPEZBARRAJON-LOPEZB    OPEL KADETT GTE            375.1        0     -0.4      0.0      0.1     -1.0     -0.8      4.1     -0.2      7.5      1.6      0.5     -0.5      3.4     10.6      4.2     26.2     23.8     -5.0     -1.5     -7.9     20.7      2.9     27.7 28

30 40 M   PEREZ-LANDA             AUDI COUPE GT              392.1        0      0.5      0.5      0.6      2.8      1.8      7.5      0.6      2.6     -0.3     -1.7     -1.9      0.3     -0.4    -20.8    -20.7    -19.7    -30.0      9.9     -2.8      2.2      1.5     30.0 40

31 49 C   MARZAL-PRIETO           FORD ESCORT 1300           464.3        0     -1.8      1.0     -4.1     -2.4     -1.4      6.2     -2.6      3.6      0.8     -2.2     -1.5      1.5      2.8     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    -10.4     -9.1     -1.0 49

32 32 C   VAZ-GONZALEZ            BMW 323I                   494.9        0      0.8     28.1     18.8     -1.3     -8.4     30.0      1.6      2.7      2.5      1.0      2.7      3.7     -1.1    -25.3     13.0     14.4     27.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 32

33 31 C   AMOR-ANTIGÜEDAD         AUDI COUPE GT              512.3        0     12.6     10.4     10.3     20.3      5.9      2.4     -2.2      2.4      5.7     17.8     15.2      0.8     15.7     -2.1     26.6     25.4     19.3     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 31

34 37 C   TOSCANO-GOMEZ           BMW 320 E21                596.1        0     29.1     29.9     24.3     30.0     30.0     30.0     -6.9     -3.1      0.3     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0      6.0     20.4     19.5      3.7     -1.7     13.4     27.7     -1.8     11.4 37

35 30 C   ALDARABORDA-HURTADO     VW GOLF MK-I               630.4        0      1.5     -1.5     -5.6     13.1      0.7     -1.7      1.2      3.0     -0.9      4.9     -1.2     -0.9      8.7      6.4     28.5     25.9     30.0    300.0    -25.7      5.2      5.6      0.1 30

36 48 M   PELAYO-ORTIZ            LANCIA DELTA HF INT.       644.8        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    -12.2     -9.8    -20.9    -10.5     -8.3    -18.1    -11.4     -2.9     25.6     28.1     21.5     11.1     14.0      1.0    -19.6     -9.7 48

37 36 C   PEREZ-GONZALEZ          BMW 320I E30               762.4        0     18.1     23.0     18.6     30.0     30.0     30.0     -0.6      6.8     15.0     30.0     30.0     28.0     30.0      1.9     30.0     30.0     30.0     29.7     30.0      1.9      2.1      0.7 36

38 43 M   GARCIA-CARRETERO        CITROEN ZX                 834.7        0     26.9     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    -14.2    -10.3     -7.0     12.9     30.0     30.0     30.0    -15.5      3.8      4.7     19.4     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 43

39 41 M   GONZALEZ-PINEDA         VW GOLF MK2 16V            835.6        0     23.2     26.9     24.7     30.0     30.0     30.0     -3.5      1.5      5.6     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     -5.1     23.8     25.7     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 41

40 38 C   BARTOLOME-MAZA          SEAT 124 1800             1013.5        0     15.8     16.2     13.6     25.3     21.2     22.9      4.0      9.0     12.7     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     -6.9     30.0     30.0     19.2    300.0     30.0     16.7    -20.6     16.3 38

41 39 C   GARCIA-RIVERO           FORD ESCORT RS TURBO      1070.6        0     21.9     14.3     10.8    300.0     30.0     30.0     15.9     17.3     20.5     18.8     24.8     22.6     30.0    -16.5      8.0      9.2      0.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 39

42 8 C   DEL CID-CALDEIRA        FORD ESCORT MK-I          1906.1        0      2.4     -0.2     -1.3     -2.8     -0.6      4.2     -0.2      2.4      0.5     -0.2     -0.6      1.9      1.1    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0     -0.7      0.7      5.4 8

43 5 C   MAYKEL-PAGALDAY         PEUGEOT 504               1913.8        0     -1.2     -0.4     -1.0     -1.8     -1.6      0.7      0.4      1.9      0.5      0.4     -0.2      3.4      1.3    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0      2.5      1.8     30.0 5

RET 12 C   SARIÑENA-NEBRA          BMW 2002 TII                    0      0.8      0.9      0.5     30.0     30.0     30.0      3.5                12

RET 34 C   DEL CERRO-ORTIZ         BMW 2002 TII                    0     -2.9     -8.3    -13.4     -7.8     -1.2     30.0    -17.5    -16.6    -18.4    -26.9             34

RET 46 C   QUINTANA-ARAGÓN         SEAT 124 SPORT 1800             0      2.1      2.9      1.0     17.8      9.4     -4.9     -1.3      2.2      7.1     19.0      8.9     22.7     30.0      5.4     30.0     30.0     30.0     17.6     23.5     30.0     30.0     30.0 46

by blunik technology

Page 1



VII RONDA HISTORICA HOTEL OLIMPO
14/12/2013 3:38:43
PROVISIONAL 1º SECCION
POSI DORS CLAS TR05A

VIERNA         

TR05B TR05C TR05D TR05E TR06A

LAS PILAS      

TR06B TR06D TR06E TR06F TR06G DORS

km
  0

.7
00

49
.99

km
/h

km
  2

.1
15

45
.00

km
/h

km
  2

.3
67

45
.00

km
/h

km
  3

.5
10

45
.00

km
/h

km
 1

1.
22

0
49

.99
km

/h
km

  2
.1

13
49

.99
km

/h
km

  3
.1

91
49

.99
km

/h
km

  4
.5

20
49

.99
km

/h
km

  5
.8

55
49

.99
km

/h
km

  8
.7

99
49

.99
km

/h
km

 1
0.

50
5

49
.99

km
/h

1 1 C   MADRAZO-DOMINGO         BMW 2002 TII                 3.1      1.4     -0.7      1.4      0.6     -0.7      0.6     -0.7     -0.4     -0.3      1.4 1

2 2 C   FORONDA- RODAS          BMW 325 IX                   3.6      4.8      1.2      1.2     -0.1      0.0      2.7      0.5      0.3     -1.1      1.7 2

3 4 C   ANDIKOETXEA-NUÑEZ       VW GOLF GTI                  1.8      2.9     -1.1      0.8     -0.2     -0.4      1.4     -0.2     -1.1     -1.2     -0.2 4

4 6 C   SANTAMARIA-RENTERIA     VW GOLF                      2.0     -0.1     -0.5     -2.9      0.4     -0.6      0.8      0.3     -0.1     -0.8      1.0 6

5 20 C   BAÑARES-OIARBIDE        FIAT X1/9                    5.3     -2.8     -5.5     -2.8      0.5      3.3      2.0      0.6      0.3     -0.1      1.2 20

6 16 C   GOMEZ-GUTIERREZ         FORD FIESTA                  4.1      9.5      3.9     -0.4     -1.0     -0.8      1.8     -0.6     -1.4     -2.1      0.4 16

7 10 C   COLINA-RODRIGUEZ        FORD ESCORT MKII             6.8     -0.3      7.1      9.5     -2.0      0.1      0.1     -0.5     -0.9     -1.1     -0.1 10

8 24 C   CERECEDO-BOUZA          PORSCHE 944 2.5              4.2      5.8      0.7      2.0     -1.7     -0.3      3.1     -1.0     -0.3      0.6      2.7 24

9 29 C   GUTIERREZ-GARCIA        FORD FIESTA MK-I             2.4      3.2      0.5     11.1     -3.4      0.7      5.4     -0.4     -1.4      0.0      1.7 29

10 9 C   SANCHEZ-SANCHEZ         R5 GT TURBO                  5.7      0.7     -3.4     -1.5     -0.1     -0.3      4.8     -1.7     -2.8     -1.5      0.7 9

11 18 C   BERNEDO-BEORLEGUI       BMW 635 CSI                  8.1      7.8      2.8      1.8      2.1      0.3     13.3      5.7     -0.1     -0.2      1.7 18

12 26 C   PASCUAL-PASCUAL         SEAT IBIZA SXI               7.4      4.9      0.8      2.4     -1.8     -1.3      4.7     -0.7     -1.6     -2.8     -0.8 26

13 45 C   SAN EMETERIO-PEREZ      BMW 323 E21                  2.8      5.0      1.2      5.9     -1.0     -4.7     -1.9      0.3      1.6      0.7      5.1 45

14 17 C   RODRIGUEZ-RODRIGUEZ     MG B GT                      9.7     -0.3     -4.1      1.6     -0.3     -1.2      7.3      7.3      0.5     -1.7      2.7 17

15 3 C   MACHO-MACHO             PORSCHE 911 SC               6.1     -0.3     -1.4      9.5      0.3     -0.1      3.1      2.9      0.7     -2.5      2.4 3

16 35 C   BLANCO-SIERRA           FORD ESCORT MK-II            5.6      4.1      0.7      8.4    -15.0      2.4      2.6      2.3      0.8      0.4      3.2 35

17 23 C   MADARIAGA-CONDE         VW GOLF GTI                  2.5     30.0     27.3     22.2     -3.8     -0.8      2.3     -2.1     -2.0     -1.4      2.0 23

18 19 C   PEÑA-ALBO               FORD FIESTA XR2              7.8     -0.4     -3.1     -3.7     -0.1      8.5     12.9      4.0     -0.3      0.4      2.9 19

19 44 C   LASO-FERNANDEZ          TALBOT SAMBA                 9.6      9.1      8.3     18.3      0.5    -14.2      1.3     -0.7     -7.7     -0.6      1.6 44

20 11 C   LOPEZSOBRADO-CODINACHS  VW GOLF                     10.9      6.2      4.2      6.1      5.1      0.5      6.1     -0.5     -0.4     -0.6      2.2 11

21 51 C   DA SILVA-VAYAS          SEAT 127                    10.8     17.1     13.2     13.9     -0.5     -0.1      1.9     -0.4      0.1      0.8      4.2 51

22 25 C   BILBAO-MENTXAKA         PORSCHE 911                 13.5     14.6     12.2      6.0     -1.5      0.1      2.7      0.7     -1.2     -0.6      0.1 25

23 52 C   MENDEZ-ORTIZ            SEAT 131                     8.5     14.3     10.5     14.9    -16.0      0.8      7.3      2.5      1.3      0.6      2.7 52

24 27 C   DIAZ-FERNANDEZ          R5 ALPINE TURBO              8.4      3.9      1.3      9.5     -1.5     -0.7     20.2     30.0     30.0     20.7     30.0 27

25 7 C   FERJULIAN-ANTON         FIAT X1/9 ABARTH            24.7     29.8     28.7     30.0     -9.5     -0.6      5.7      6.6     -0.4     -0.4      2.0 7

26 33 C   MORÁN-BAQUERO           FORD FIESTA XR2              9.3     10.8      8.4     12.3     -0.7      0.4      8.9     15.4     14.8     -2.8      6.2 33

27 42 M   TORRONTEGUI-FERNANDEZ   AUDI COUPE QUATTRO          13.7     12.5      9.1      9.7     -7.5     -1.2      6.2     10.6     10.3      1.5      1.9 42

28 47 M   DIAZ-PORTILLA           CITROEN ZX                   9.6     10.1      6.5     14.9     -5.7     -3.0      8.4     14.7     11.2      2.5     14.8 47

29 28 C   LOPEZBARRAJON-LOPEZB    OPEL KADETT GTE             16.0     27.4     24.5     30.0      0.2     21.9     25.4     27.3     21.9     12.0     17.9 28

30 40 M   PEREZ-LANDA             AUDI COUPE GT               30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     -1.9      5.4      6.6     14.0     25.1     30.0 40

31 49 C   MARZAL-PRIETO           FORD ESCORT 1300            -1.1     -7.8    -11.1     21.6    -10.3     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 49

32 32 C   VAZ-GONZALEZ            BMW 323I                    30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0      1.1      4.4      2.8     -0.6      0.4      3.2 32

33 31 C   AMOR-ANTIGÜEDAD         AUDI COUPE GT               30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0      0.8      7.4      4.0     -0.8      0.1      4.1 31

34 37 C   TOSCANO-GOMEZ           BMW 320 E21                 11.9     16.5     15.0     22.2      8.3     27.7     26.6     28.1     29.9     -0.4     -0.3 37

35 30 C   ALDARABORDA-HURTADO     VW GOLF MK-I                10.9     18.8     16.9     25.4      1.7     16.7     22.9     23.7     13.3      3.2      4.6 30

36 48 M   PELAYO-ORTIZ            LANCIA DELTA HF INT.        11.2     10.3      9.9     18.3    -10.4     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 48

37 36 C   PEREZ-GONZALEZ          BMW 320I E30                26.2     29.9     25.8     30.0     24.1     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 36

38 43 M   GARCIA-CARRETERO        CITROEN ZX                  30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 43

39 41 M   GONZALEZ-PINEDA         VW GOLF MK2 16V             30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     11.1     24.5     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 41

40 38 C   BARTOLOME-MAZA          SEAT 124 1800               20.9     24.9     23.6     30.0     -3.7     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 38

41 39 C   GARCIA-RIVERO           FORD ESCORT RS TURBO        30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0 39

42 8 C   DEL CID-CALDEIRA        FORD ESCORT MK-I            13.0     22.7     18.3     16.1      0.0     -0.1      7.8     -0.1     -0.8     -0.6      1.4 8

43 5 C   MAYKEL-PAGALDAY         PEUGEOT 504                  9.7      5.8      2.2     10.0      1.7      0.9      9.5     13.2      8.4      0.8      2.5 5

RET 12 C   SARIÑENA-NEBRA          BMW 2002 TII                       12

RET 34 C   DEL CERRO-ORTIZ         BMW 2002 TII                       34

RET 46 C   QUINTANA-ARAGÓN         SEAT 124 SPORT 1800                46
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